



**GTIN CODE: 00071421015768**  
**LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 1576**  
**PRODUCT CODE: 1000001576**

BIG AZ® Chili Cheese Dogs, 8.61 oz, 8 Pieces, 4.25 Lbs

- Individually wrapped sandwiches save time by making grab-and-go options easy to offer and convenient to sell.
- Fully cooked product saves your staff time.
- Fully prepared sandwiches provide made-from-scratch quality without the labor or ingredients required.
- Quick thaw and heat preparation plus a hold time of up to four hours allows for easy service in a range of environments.

### Ingredients

**HOT DOG BUN:** enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, high fructose corn syrup, yeast, contains 2% or less of the following: soybean oil, salt, wheat gluten, monoglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, monocalcium phosphate, calcium phosphate, corn starch, calcium propionate (preservative), calcium sulfate, l-cysteine, ammonium sulfate, ascorbic acid, sesame seeds. **HOT DOG MADE WITH CHICKEN AND PORK:** mechanically separated chicken, water, pork, corn syrup, modified food starch, salt, contains less than 2% of sodium lactate, dextrose, sodium phosphates, beef, sodium diacetate, flavorings, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite, oleoresin of paprika, citric acid. **CHILI SAUCE WITH COOKED BEEF AND TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN:** water, tomato paste, beef, seasoning [chili pepper and other spices, salt, dehydrated vegetables (onion, bell peppers, garlic), monosodium glutamate, yellow corn flour, maltodextrin, natural flavors, paprika extract (color), modified corn starch, corn syrup solids], textured vegetable protein (soy flour and caramel color), vinegar, sugar, lecithin, beef broth, sodium phosphate, and sodium benzoate (to protect flavor). **PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE:** american cheese (milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), water, cream, sodium citrate, sodium phosphate, salt, annatto color, oleoresin paprika.

### ALLERGENS

[Milk](#), [Soy](#), [Wheat](#)

### Packaging information

<b>MASTER CASE CUBE</b>	0.4036
<b>GROSS WEIGHT</b>	5.6235 lbs
<b>HEIGHT</b>	5.625
<b>LENGTH</b>	13.3125
<b>NET WEIGHT</b>	4.25
<b>WIDTH</b>	9.3125
<b>PALLET HI</b>	13
<b>TI</b>	15

### Storage

<b>SHELF LIFE:</b>	270 Days
<b>STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:</b>	0 °F
<b>STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:</b>	0 °F
<b>STORAGE METHOD:</b>	Frozen

### Preparation

#### MICROWAVE:

For best results, thaw before heating. Open end of wrapper. Microwave on high for 1 to 1-1/4 minutes. Times given are approximate, microwaves may vary.

### Nutritional information

#### NUTRITION FACTS

1 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 238g

Amount Per Serving

**Calories 620**

Daily Value % \*

<b>Total Fat</b> 31g	<b>40%</b>
Saturated Fat 11g	<b>55%</b>
Trans Fat 0.5g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 80mg	<b>27%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 1940mg	<b>84%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 61g	<b>22%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>7%</b>
Total Sugars 12g	
Includes 11g Added Sugars	<b>22%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 21g	
Vitamin A	<b>0%</b>
Vitamin C 0mg	<b>0%</b>
Vitamin D 0.8mcg	<b>4%</b>
Calcium 240mg	<b>20%</b>
Iron 4.5mg	<b>25%</b>
Potassium 180mg	<b>4%</b>

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email [tysonfoodservice@casupport.com](mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com).

Need help? Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.